
TOWN OF PLOVER FEE SCHEDULE

1ST 2ND

ROAD PER INCIDENT ACCIDENTAL +$100+UP TO 14% COST + UP TO 14%  

DAMAGE NEGLIGENT 1.5 COST+UP TO 14% 2XCOST+UP TO 14%  

MALICIOUS 3XCOST+UP TO14%+LAW

PERIOD STATE OF WIS. COUNTY VILLAGE TOWN OF PLOVER FEE

RED=TOWN DECISION

1/2 FEE IF DOG IS 5 MONTHS OLD AFTER 7/1

LICENSE ANNUALLY $3.00  MIN $6.00 ADDITIONAL $2 ADDITIONAL $2.00 *

ANNUALLY DOGS -  IF 5 MONTHS $8.00 MIN $16.00 ADDITIONAL $2 ADDITIONAL $2.00 *

TRANSFER OR REPLACEMENT $1.00

AFTER 4/1 LATE FEE $5.00 $5.00 *

ANNUALLY MULTIPLE DOG $35 IF 12 OR LESS $50.00  

 ST. PT $6:  SUBJECT TO

LICENSE ONE TIME BIKE  $6 FINE IF NO LICENSE $4.00

EXPIRES EACH  6/30

LICENSE ANNUAL MOBILE HOME PARK ANNUAL EA 50/FRCTN THEREOF $100.00

IF UNDER 20 LOTS $25.00

 NO STATUTORY $10

PERMIT ONE TIME ROOM TAX PER OWNER AUTHORIZATION LATE FEE $10 $25.00  

   NO  STATUTORY

PERMIT EACH SALE TRANSIENT MERCHANT AUTHORIZATION $50.00  

NO STATUTORY

PERMIT PER INCIDENT DRIVEWAY AUTHORIZATION $50.00  

COST $25.19+$12.95 UPS EFFECTIVE 1/1/2014

SIGN INSTALLATION BUILDING NUMBERS NEED POST & INSTLLTN $60; $75 IF SPEC CHG ON TAXES *

NO STATUTORY

PERMIT PER INCIDENT FIREWORKS AUTHORIZATION $0.00

OTH MUNICIPALITIES TOWN OF PLOVER FEE

ALCOHOL, MALT BEVERAGE AND TOBACCO & RELATED LICENSES - ANNUAL - JULY 1ST THRU JUNE 30TH:

STATUTE LIMITS

CLASS "A" BEER ON PREMISE NO STATUTE LIMIT $50.00 $100.00

"CLASS A" LIQUOR OFF PREMISE $50 MIN TO $500 MAX $75.00 $150.00

CLASS"B" BEER ON/OFF PREMISE $100 MAX $75.00 $100.00

"CLASS B" LIQUOR ON/OFF PREMISE $50 MIN TO $500 MAX $75.00 $200.00

CLASS B COMBINATION ON/OFF PREMISE NO STATUTE LIMIT $150.00 $300.00

"CLASS C" WINE GLASS/OPENED CNT $100 MAX $75.00 $100.00

PROVISIONAL RETAIL $15 $15 UP TO 60 DAYS NONE

TEMPORARY CLASS "B" BEER, TEMP "CLASS B" WINE $10 $5/EVENT NONE

REFUNDS NO PROVISION NONE

6 MONTH CLASS LICENSES 50% NO RENEWAL NONE

WHOLESALLER'S FERMENTED MALT $25/YR - DOR ISSUES

ALL "CLASS" LICENSES ARE PRORATED FOR PORTIONS OF THE YEAR; CANNOT BE TRANSFERRED BETWEEN OWNERS

SODA  NO STATUTE LIMIT $5.00 $25.00

CIGARETTE  $5 MIN TO $100 MAX $100.00 $100.00

AGENT CHANGE $10  $10.00

$5 B.V.; $20 - 1ST YR IN

VOP & TOH; $30 IN 2ND EFFECTIVE W/7-1-14 LICENSE

BARTENDER/OPERATOR NO STATUTE LIMIT YEAR FOR 2YR RENEWAL $30.00

RECORD CHECK (MANDATORY)  DOJ CHRG/PASSED ON $7.00

 NO STATUTORY GRP OF 5 @ $17; SNGL  $61

PUBLICATION FEE  AUTHORIZATION $50.00

*CAN'T EXCEED COSTS  

DOGS/SPAYED OR NEUTERED - IF 5 MONTHS

3RD

COST+ UP TO 14% + LAW ENF

3XCOST+UP TO 14% + LAW ENF
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